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CIRCULAR 

Academic Calendar: Winter Semester 2018-2019 
 

Academic Calendar - Winter Semester 2018-2019 
   

Dates Day Remarks 
08-10-2018 to 14-10-2018 Monday to Sunday Wishlist (Mandatory requirement) 
15-10-2018 to 30-10-2018 Monday to Tuesday Course Scheduling and Allocation 
02-11-2018 Friday Phase - I course registration 
12-11-2018 Monday Phase - II course registration 
03-12-2018 Monday First Instructional Day 
03-12-2018 to 05-12-2018 Monday to Wednesday ADD/DROP Link 
24-12-2018 to 02-01-2019 Monday to Wednesday Winter Vacation 
20-01-2019 to 27-01-2019 Sunday to Sunday Continuous Assessment Tests - I 
26-01-2019 Saturday Republic Day - No Exam Day 
06-02-2019 to 10-02-2019 Wednesday to Sunday  Course Withdraw Option  
03-03-2019 to 09-03-2019 Sunday to Saturday Continuous Assessment Tests - II 
21-03-2019 Thursday Holi - No Instructional Day 
03-04-2019 Wednesday Last Instructional Day - Lab courses 

10-04-2019 Wednesday Last Instructional Day - Theory 
courses 

12-04-2019 Friday Commencement of FAT 

29-04-2019 Monday 
Commencement of Summer Term 
– I (including regular semester for 
M.Tech Seniors) 

 

Note: 

 Calendar for Winter Weekend Semester 2018-2019 will be announced separately. 
 In order to maintain the number of instructional days, a few Saturdays might be announced as 

an ‘Instructional Day’ (Need based arrangement) 
 File uploads for assessments should be done on or before the last instructional day (10-04-2018) 
 Fall Semester 2019 – 2020 will commence on 08-07-2019 (Tentative) 

 
 

 
G. Jayaraman 
Dean, Academics 


